Last Name
First Name

Date

1935
1937

1937
1941

1941
1942

1942
1943

1943
1943

1945
1946

Sister Biographical Report

McArdle
Mary
Birth Date 12/29/1911
Birth City Claremorris, County Mayo
Birth State
Birth Country Ireland

Death Date 3/12/2007

Death City San Antonio
Death State Texas
Death Country us

IWC Cemetery Cemetery Row

Cemetery Number

Elsewhere [

Elsewhere Location

Photo

A
18

Entrance Date 11/29/1932
Investiture 8/15/1933
First Profession 8/15/1935

Final Profession 8/15/1940

Departure

Parent's Names: Thomas & Margaret (Keane) McArdle

Ministry and Service

Place (Job)

Incarnate Word Convent (Guest House)
UIW/IWC (Student)

CHRISTUS Santa Rosa ()

City/State
San Antonio, Texas

San Antonio, Texas

San Antonio, Texas

St. Peter Prince of the Apostles School/St. Peter's School (Elementary Education) San Antonio, Texas

St. Cecilia's School (Elementary Education)

Mt. Carmel Academy (Elementary Education)

Friday, September 26, 2025

San Antonio, Texas

Fort Worth, Texas

Page 1 of 2



1946 St. Joan of Arc School (Elementary Education) Weslaco, Texas
1949

1949 St. Joseph's School (Elementary Education) Bandera, Texas
1953

1953 Our Lady of Guadalupe School (Elementary Education) Del Rio, Texas
1954

1954 St. Joan of Arc School (Elementary Education) Weslaco, Texas
1958

1958 St. Peter-St. Joseph's Home/Orphanage (Child Care/Elementary Education) San Antonio, Texas
1959

1959 St. Philip of Jesus School (Elementary Education (Assistant, 59-61)(Treasurer, 61-62)) San Antonio, Texas
1962

1962 St. Peter Prince of the Apostles School/St. Peter's School (Elementary Education (Assistant, San Antonio, Texas
1965 63-65))

1965 St. Ann's School (Elementary Education (Consultor, 70-71)) San Antonio, Texas
1971

1968 UIW/IWC (Student - Received BA in Elementary Education) San Antonio, Texas
1972

1972 Our Lady of Perpetual Help School (Elementary Education) Corpus Christi, Texas
1974

1974 St. Cecilia's School (Elementary Education (Assistant, 74-75)(Consultor, 76-77) (Librarian San Antonio, Texas
1985 '78-'79)

1985 IW Convent/Motherhouse/Brackenridge Villa (Retired) San Antonio, Texas
1988

1988 IWRC (Retired) San Antonio, Texas
2007

1954 Notre Dame School (Teacher) Kerrville, Texas
1954

1943 Notre Dame School (Elementary Education) Kerrville, Texas
1944

1950 St. James/St. Joseph's School (Elementary Education) Seguin, Texas

1950

1944 St. Joan of Arc School (Elementary Education) Weslaco, Texas
1945

Friday, September 26, 2025

Page 2 of 2



