Sister Biographical Report

Last Name McArdle
First Name Mary

Birth Date	12/29/1911		Entrance Date	11/29/1932	
Birth City	Claremorris, County Mayo	_	Investiture	8/15/1933	
Birth State			First Profession	8/15/1935	
Birth Country	Ireland		Final Profession	8/15/1940	
Death Date	3/12/2007		Departure		
Death City	San Antonio	_	Departure		
Death State	Texas		Parent's Names:	Thomas & Margar	et (Keane) McArdle
Death Country	US				
IWC Cemetery	✓ Cemetery Row	Α	_		
	Cemetery Number	18	_		

Photo

Elsewhere

Elsewhere Location



Ministry and Service					
Date	Place (Job)	City/State			
1935 1937	Incarnate Word Convent (Guest House)	San Antonio, Texas			
1937 1941	UIW/IWC (Student)	San Antonio, Texas			
1941 1942	CHRISTUS Santa Rosa ()	San Antonio, Texas			
1942 1943	St. Peter Prince of the Apostles School/St. Peter's School (Elementary Education)	San Antonio, Texas			
1943 1943	St. Cecilia's School (Elementary Education)	San Antonio, Texas			
1945 1946	Mt. Carmel Academy (Elementary Education)	Fort Worth, Texas			

Friday, September 26, 2025 Page 1 of 2

1946 1949	St. Joan of Arc School (Elementary Education)	Weslaco, Texas
		D 1 T
1949 1953	St. Joseph's School (Elementary Education)	Bandera, Texas
1953	Our Lady of Cuadalyna Sahaal (Flamonton, Education)	Del Die Toyes
1955	Our Lady of Guadalupe School (Elementary Education)	Del Rio, Texas
1954	St. Joan of Arc School (Elementary Education)	Weslaco, Texas
1958	St. Joan of Arc School (Elementary Education)	Wesiaco, Texas
1958	St. Peter-St. Joseph's Home/Orphanage (Child Care/Elementary Education)	San Antonio, Texas
1959		can runcomo, renac
1959	St. Philip of Jesus School (Elementary Education (Assistant, 59-61)(Treasurer, 61-62))	San Antonio, Texas
1962		
1962	St. Peter Prince of the Apostles School/St. Peter's School (Elementary Education (Assistant,	San Antonio, Texas
1965	63-65))	
1965	St. Ann's School (Elementary Education (Consultor, 70-71))	San Antonio, Texas
1971		
1968	UIW/IWC (Student - Received BA in Elementary Education)	San Antonio, Texas
1972		
1972	Our Lady of Perpetual Help School (Elementary Education)	Corpus Christi, Texas
1974		
1974	St. Cecilia's School (Elementary Education (Assistant, 74-75)(Consultor, 76-77) (Librarian	San Antonio, Texas
1985	'78-'79)	
1985	IW Convent/Motherhouse/Brackenridge Villa (Retired)	San Antonio, Texas
1988		
1988	IWRC (Retired)	San Antonio, Texas
2007		
1954	Notre Dame School (Teacher)	Kerrville, Texas
1954		
1943	Notre Dame School (Elementary Education)	Kerrville, Texas
1944		
1950	St. James/St. Joseph's School (Elementary Education)	Seguin, Texas
1950		
1944	St. Joan of Arc School (Elementary Education)	Weslaco, Texas

Friday, September 26, 2025 Page 2 of 2